(Rev. 6-93)

FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-12152.60USC2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

132725

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ics): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hughes Institute Wayne Hughes Institute 2665 Long Lake Road Suite 330 Roscville, Minnesota 55113 Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: December 2, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/948,516 Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total_fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Anna M. Nelson Enclosed Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing jaformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document, Anna M. Nelson Name of Person Signing Sign**a**ture Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 2

Do not design this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, Pk2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

23552

PATENT REEL: 014088 FRAME: 0939

4 / 23



MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM, PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS LISTED BELOW.

CORPORATE NAME:(List the name of the company price	or to any desired name change)
Hughes Institute	
This amendment is effective on the day it is filed with t later than 30 days after filing with the Secretary of State.	the Secretary of State, unless you indicate another date, no
amended article(s) indicating which article(s) is (are) be	above corporation were adopted: (Insert full text of newly ling amended or added.) If the full text of the amendment will pages. (Total number of pages including this form1) E
- The name of this Corporation is Wayne	Hughes Institute. M
	-
· •	
	·
This amendment has been approved pursuant to Mi sufficient to execute this amendment and I further couplect to the penalties of penjury as set forth in section	innesota Statutes chapter 302A or \$17A. I certify that I amerify that I understand that by signing this amendment, I amendment as it I had signed this amendment under oath.
· ·	(Signature of Authorized Person) Alan C. Eidsness, Secretary
INSTRUCTIONS	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
 Type or print with black ink. A Filing Fee of: \$35.00, made payable to the Secretary of State. Return completed forms to: 	STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED
 Secretary of State 180 State Office Building 	NEC 02 1999
100 Constitution Ave. St. Paul, MN 55155-1299	Young Biffneyer
(612)296-2803	Secretary of State
08921340 Rev. 8/92	`

034812

PATENT REEL: 014088 FRAME: 0940

RECORDED: 10/29/2003